

To, Date: 30.05.2024

The Manager **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 538743)

The Manager The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001 (CSE Scrip Code: 036008)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Nil Statement on Deviation or Variation in utilization of Funds raised through Preferential allotment:

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ["SEBI"] (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated 24 December, 2019 regarding "Format on Statement of Deviation or Variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, preferential issue, Qualified Institutions Placement (QIP) etc.", we hereby confirm that there is no deviation or variation in the use of proceeds of the Preferential allotment from the objects stated in the Letter of Offer. A Nil Statement of Deviation, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company, is given in "Annexure A".

Out of Rs. 5,89,14,000 raised by the Company through the Preferential allotment, Rs. 5,89,14,000/- have been utilised for the objects as stated in the explanatory statement/Letter of offer during the quarter ended 31.03.2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Mudunuru Limited

Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru **Managing Director** (DIN: 00471678)

Phone: +91 9907 247 247 | info@mudunuru.com | www.mudunuru.com | CIN: L72900AP1994PLC039248



Annexure-I Nil

Statement of Deviation/ Variation in utilization of Funds raised

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of funds raised				
Name of listed entity	Mudunuru Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising	Preferential Issue			
Date of Raising Funds	31.03.2024			
Amount Raised	Rs. 5,89,14,000			
Report filed for Quarter ended	31.03.2024			
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not applicable			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of fundraised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not applicable			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	None			
Comments of the auditors, if any	None			

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation if any	Funds Utilized	Amount of Deviation/ Variation For the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
additional working capital requirements and General Corporate Purposes.	Not modified	5,89,14,000/-	NIL	5,89,14,000/-	NIL	NIL



- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund-raising document i.e., prospectus, letter of offer etc.

Note: The entire proceeds raised by the Company through the Preferential Issue, during the quarter ended 31.03.2024, have been utilized for the objects as stated in the Letter of Offer/Explanatory statement.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Mudunuru Limited

Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru Managing Director (DIN: 00471678)

Phone: +91 9907 247 247 | info@mudunuru.com | www.mudunuru.com | CIN: L72900AP1994PLC039248